PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1494

- Page 1, line 2, replace "grant" with "retention pilot"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 3, after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide for a legislative management study"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "Grants" with "Pilot program"
- Page 1, line 18, after the first "retention" insert "pilot"
- Page 1, line 19, after "employers" insert "during the 2021-22 biennium"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "each biennium"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "award" with "reimburse"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "The" with "Except as otherwise provided in this section, the"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "that include"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "professional development requirements in the written policy under subsection 6" with "based on a demonstration of need and any other factors established by the department of commerce"
- Page 2, line 3, remove the underscored colon
- Page 2, line 4, replace "a. Have" with "have"
- Page 2, line 4, after "written" insert "retention pilot program"
- Page 2, line 4, remove "identifying eligible positions and provisions for providing"
- Page 2, remove lines 5 through 8
- Page 2, line 9, replace "the program" with "and must be a public law enforcement agency not otherwise eligible for state retention programs"
- Page 2, line 11, remove the underscored colon
- Page 2, line 12, replace "a. The" with "the"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "; and"
- Page 2, remove line 14
- Page 2, line 15, remove "the past two years"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "two years" with "eighteen months"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "the law"
- Page 2, remove line 19
- Page 2, line 20, remove "funds to"

- Page 2, line 20, after "commerce" insert "may withhold grant awards"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "If a law enforcement officer fails to return a bonus under subsection 8, the attorney"
- Page 2, remove line 22
- Page 2, line 23, remove "10."
- Page 2, line 23, replace "first of each even numbered year" with "1, 2022"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "11." with "10."
- Page 2, line 27, replace "12." with "11."
- Page 2, line 30, replace "\$250,000" with "\$100,000"
- Page 3, line 1, after "retention" insert "pilot"
- Page 3, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 3. LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS - LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT STUDY. During the 2021-22 interim, the legislative management shall consider studying the recruitment, retention, turnover, and training of law enforcement and correctional officers employed by state agencies and political subdivisions. The study may include a review of current and historical rates of retention and turnover, the training and professional development offered and required of law enforcement and correctional officers, and an analysis of the compensation and benefits of law enforcement and correctional officers employed by state agencies, political subdivisions, and comparable positions in other states within the region. The legislative management shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations to the sixty-eighth legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly